

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7642/2018
IN C.A. No.10366/2017

K UMA SURENDRA BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJASEKHAR IAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 30130/2018)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6235/2018 IN C.A. No.10366/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 6240/2018 IN C.A. No.10366/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 6292/2018 IN C.A. No.10366/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 6299/2018 IN C.A. No.10366/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 7114/2018 IN C.A. No.12463/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 7122/2018 IN C.A. No.10366/2017 ()

Diary No(s). 7196/2018

IN C.A. Nos.12463/2017, C.A. No.12484/2017 & 12461/2017 ()

Date : 18-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR
Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file contempt petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed
with until further orders.

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) Nos.954-955/2018 in C.A.
Nos.10705-10706/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR