

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 958/2018 in C.A. No. 10760/2017

B. NADHAVA RAO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SAMBASIVA ROA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1176/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1177/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1178/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1179/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1181/2018 in C.A. No. 12463/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1180/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1182/2018 in C.A. No. 12463/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1183/2018 in C.A. No. 10366/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 959-962/2018 in C.A. No. 12464/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 954-955/2018 in C.A. No. 10705-10706/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 956/2018 in C.A. No. 10347/2017 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1067/2018 in C.A. No. 10345/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 02-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Siva Sankara Rao Borra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice/fresh notice.

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Dasti service of notice, in addition, is permitted.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 07.08.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR