

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 1064-1066/2018
IN C.A. NOS. 12469-12470/2017 & 12485/2017

K. ROOP CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTILAL DANDE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ANDHRA PRADESH STATE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1130/2018 in C.A. No. 12469-12470/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37410/2018-IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
CONTEMPT PETITION)

Date : 23-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 07.08.2018 along with C.P.(C) No.958/2018 in C.A.
No.10760/2017.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR