

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1141-1165/2018 in C.A. Nos. 10285, 10294-10298,
10303-10312, 10322-10323, 10329, 10331-10335, 10350 OF 2017

P. VENKATA SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. S. RAWAT IAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24649/2018 IN C.A. NO.10285/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ysasvi, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file contempt petition, in Diary No.24649/2018,
is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 05.10.2018.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with
until further orders.

Tag with C.P. (C) Nos.1045-55/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR